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Bletchley – Bedford

Industrial action will affect our train services on Saturdays in November and December 2019.

What’s happening?
Because of industrial action by members of the National Union 
of Rail, Maritime and Transport Workers (RMT), we will run a 
reduced service on Saturdays in November and December 2019.

We will only be able to provide a very basic service and we ask 
our customers to carefully consider whether their journey is 
absolutely necessary, as significant disruption is expected.

We are working hard to resolve this dispute with the RMT as 
quickly as we can - please note the affected dates could change 
at the last minute, so check your journey again before you travel.

On an affected day:
• There will be fewer trains running,
• Some stations will not be served,
• Some London Northwestern Railway services will finish 

earlier than normal, there will be no additional  
replacement bus services.

Our advice
Plan ahead: Check your journey now and again just before you 
travel - be aware that train times may change at last minute, on 
the day.

Leave more time for journeys: Other train companies are due to 
run a normal service but will be busier than usual. Don’t aim for 
the last train home: get there early and be prepared to queue at 
busier stations.

Consider your options: you may want to consider travelling on 
another day or not travelling by rail at all.

Only travel if necessary: we’re going to be really busy.  If you 
no longer wish to travel on Saturday, we’re happy to refund your 
ticket, or allow you to travel on the Friday before or the Sunday/
Monday afterwards.

What are my rights?
Delay Repay:
If your journey is delayed by 15 minutes or more, you’re entitled to 
compensation under our Delay Repay scheme. Please keep a hold 
of your ticket and submit your claim within 28 days.

Get your money back if you choose not to travel...

Under the National Rail Conditions of Travel, if you have 
purchased a ticket and your train is cancelled or delayed, and 
you choose not to travel, you can return the unused ticket to the 
retailer you bought the ticket from and you will be given a full 
refund with no administration fee being charged. This applies to 
all tickets including those which are usually non-refundable.

Keep up to date, before and on the day
We want to keep our customers informed, and provide you with 
updates as they happen:

• The Journey Planner at lnr.uk/plan will show the train 
services that will be in operation on the strike days a few 
days before.

• Check your journey again before you travel.
• Check our ‘Travel Updates’ on every page of our website and 

in our app.
• follow us on Twitter for real-time updates: @LNRailway

What trains will we be running?
A summary of the train service we plan to run can be found at  
lnr.uk/industrialaction



Check your train times before you set out: 
use our app or visit nationalrail.co.uk

Useful information Useful contacts

Plan online
To make sure you have the most accurate train 
times, it's always best to plan your journey using 
a journey planner.  We have them on our website 
and app, at our staff ed stations and over the 
phone.

Bring your bike
We will guarantee up to 6 non-folding bikes on 
our services between Bedford and Bletchley. 
At the Senior Conductors discretion we may 
be able to accommodate more bicycles in 
alternative storage areas, however this is 
dependent on other passenger needs.

Note: This policy may change during the 
duration of this timetable. If you’re travelling 
with a bicycle please visit lnr.uk/cycles before 
you travel for more information.

Travelling with a bike to or from 
London Euston?
Please be aware that on weekdays, only folding 
bikes are allowed on trains arriving at 
London Euston between 0700–1000, and 
departing between 1600–1900.

Getting assistance at the station 
Call us on 0800 024 8997 if you need some 
help getting on or off  our trains and we’ll make 
the arrangements. Please give at least 24 hours 
notice if possible.

London Northwestern Railway 
Customer Relations
You can get in touch with our customer relations 
team between 0700-1900 on weekdays, and 
0800-1600 at weekends.

web: lnr.uk/contact-us
tel: 0333 311 0006
 (standard call rates)
post:  Freepost London Northwestern 

Railway Customer Relations
facebook: /LondonNorthwesternRailway
twitter: @LNRailway

Rail User Groups
If you’d like to be more involved with the 
development of rail services, why not join your local 
rail user group.

Bedford to Bletchley Rail Users Association
contact: Dr Phil Warner, Chairman
web: bbrua.org.uk
email: chairman@bbrua.org.uk
tel: 0776 997 3824
facebook: /bedfordtobletchleyrailusersassociation

Transport Focus
web: transportfocus.org.uk
email: advice@transportfocus.org.uk
twitter: @transportfocus
tel: 0300 123 2350
post: Freepost (RTEH-XAGE-BYKZ),
 Transport Focus, PO Box 5594, 
 Southend-on-Sea, SS1 9PZ

London Travelwatch
web: londontravelwatch.org.uk
email: info@londontravelwatch.org.uk
tel: 0203 176 2999
post: London TravelWatch
 169 Union Street, London, SE1 0LL

Community Rail Partnership
The Community Rail Partnership brings together 
the local community, businesses, local government 
and the railway to promote and develop the Marston 
Vale Line. A wide range of volunteering opportunities 
are available including at Ridgmont Station Heritage 
Centre, Station Friends Groups, administration & 
events support. 

Marston Vale Community Rail Partnership
contact:  Stephen Sleight, Marston Vale Community 

Rail Partnership Offi  cer
web: marstonvalecommunityrail.org.uk
email: stephens@bedsrcc.org.uk
tel: 01234 832 645
facebook: facebook.com/marstonvalecrp
twitter: @marstonvalecrp

Notes & symbols

Bletchley – Bedford
Mondays to Fridays

 
  

  Bletchley d 
  Fenny Stratford d 
  Bow Brickhill d 
  Woburn Sands d 
  Aspley Guise d 
  Ridgmont d 
  Lidlington d 
  Millbrook d 
  Stewartby d 
  Kempston Hardwick d 
  Bedford St Johns d 
  Bedford a

Off -Peak travel
 Certain Off -Peak tickets are not valid on 
services departing London Euston 1649-1900 
or departing Birmingham 1635-1800 Mondays 
to Fridays. Please check before you travel.

Buying tickets
 Passengers should buy their tickets from the 
Senior Conductor on board the train when 
travelling from unstaff ed stations on the 
Marston Vale line.

Improvement works
From time to time it is essential to undertake improvement works. 
Everyone’s journey is diff erent – please check before you travel, 
especially if you are travelling late at night or at the weekend. The 
latest updated information is available at nationalrail.co.uk

0516
0519
0523
0527
0530
0534
0538
0541
0544
0548
0554
0558

0629
0632
0636
0640
0643
0647
0651
0655
0659
0704
0711
0715

0731
0734
0738
0742
0745
0749
0753
0756
0759
0803
0809
0813

0822
0826
0830
0834
0837
0841
0845
0848
0852
0855
0902
0906

0959
1002
1006
1010
1013
1017
1021
1024
1027
1031
1037
1043

1101
1104
1108
1112
1115
1119
1123
1126
1129
1133
1139
1143

1201
1204
1208
1212
1215
1219
1223
1226
1229
1233
1239
1243

1301
1304
1308
1312
1315
1319
1323
1326
1329
1333
1339
1343

1401
1404
1408
1412
1415
1419
1423
1426
1429
1433
1439
1443

1501
1504
1508
1512
1515
1519
1523
1526
1529
1533
1539
1543

1551
1554
1558
1602
1605
1609
1613
1616
1619
1623
1629
1633

1653
1656
1700
1704
1707
1711
1715
1718
1721
1725
1731
1735

1732
1735
1739
1743
1746
1750
1754
1757
1800
1804
1810
1814

1832
1835
1839
1843
1846
1850
1854
1857
1900
1904
1910
1914

1922
1925
1929
1933
1936
1940
1944
1947
1950
1954
2000
2004

2023
2026
2030
2034
2037
2041
2045
2048
2051
2055
2101
2105

2121
2124
2128
2132
2135
2139
2143
2146
2149
2153
2159
2203

Information correct at time of going to press 
(October 2019).

) PlusBus add-on tickets available, for 
cheaper travel around the local area

& Rail replacement bus service

All services operated by London 
Northwestern Railway unless otherwise 
shown. 

EM Operated by East Midlands Railway
SN Operated by Southern
TL Operated by Thameslink

a Arrival time
d Departure time

MO Service only runs on Mondays
MX Service does not run on Mondays

Which platform from Bletchley?
5 This service uses platform 5 at 
 Bletchley. Platform 5 has step 
 free access
6 This service uses platform 6 at 
 Bletchley. Platform 6 does not have 
 step free access (36 steps between 
 platform and footbridge)

Please be aware that the above information 
is subject to change. Please check the 
information screens at the station for the 
latest information.

All services along the Marston Vale line are 
formed of 2 coaches.
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Useful information Useful contacts

Plan online
To make sure you have the most accurate train 
times, it's always best to plan your journey using 
a journey planner.  We have them on our website 
and app, at our staff ed stations and over the 
phone.

Bring your bike
We will guarantee up to 6 non-folding bikes on 
our services between Bedford and Bletchley. 
At the Senior Conductors discretion we may 
be able to accommodate more bicycles in 
alternative storage areas, however this is 
dependent on other passenger needs.

Note: This policy may change during the 
duration of this timetable. If you’re travelling 
with a bicycle please visit lnr.uk/cycles before 
you travel for more information.

Travelling with a bike to or from 
London Euston?
Please be aware that on weekdays, only folding 
bikes are allowed on trains arriving at 
London Euston between 0700–1000, and 
departing between 1600–1900.

Getting assistance at the station 
Call us on 0800 024 8997 if you need some 
help getting on or off  our trains and we’ll make 
the arrangements. Please give at least 24 hours 
notice if possible.

London Northwestern Railway 
Customer Relations
You can get in touch with our customer relations 
team between 0700-1900 on weekdays, and 
0800-1600 at weekends.

web: lnr.uk/contact-us
tel: 0333 311 0006
 (standard call rates)
post:  Freepost London Northwestern 

Railway Customer Relations
facebook: /LondonNorthwesternRailway
twitter: @LNRailway

Rail User Groups
If you’d like to be more involved with the 
development of rail services, why not join your local 
rail user group.

Bedford to Bletchley Rail Users Association
contact: Dr Phil Warner, Chairman
web: bbrua.org.uk
email: chairman@bbrua.org.uk
tel: 0776 997 3824
facebook: /bedfordtobletchleyrailusersassociation

Transport Focus
web: transportfocus.org.uk
email: advice@transportfocus.org.uk
twitter: @transportfocus
tel: 0300 123 2350
post: Freepost (RTEH-XAGE-BYKZ),
 Transport Focus, PO Box 5594, 
 Southend-on-Sea, SS1 9PZ

London Travelwatch
web: londontravelwatch.org.uk
email: info@londontravelwatch.org.uk
tel: 0203 176 2999
post: London TravelWatch
 169 Union Street, London, SE1 0LL

Community Rail Partnership
The Community Rail Partnership brings together 
the local community, businesses, local government 
and the railway to promote and develop the Marston 
Vale Line. A wide range of volunteering opportunities 
are available including at Ridgmont Station Heritage 
Centre, Station Friends Groups, administration & 
events support. 

Marston Vale Community Rail Partnership
contact:  Stephen Sleight, Marston Vale Community 

Rail Partnership Offi  cer
web: marstonvalecommunityrail.org.uk
email: stephens@bedsrcc.org.uk
tel: 01234 832 645
facebook: facebook.com/marstonvalecrp
twitter: @marstonvalecrp
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Mondays to Fridays
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  Aspley Guise d 
  Ridgmont d 
  Lidlington d 
  Millbrook d 
  Stewartby d 
  Kempston Hardwick d 
  Bedford St Johns d 
  Bedford a

Off -Peak travel
 Certain Off -Peak tickets are not valid on 
services departing London Euston 1649-1900 
or departing Birmingham 1635-1800 Mondays 
to Fridays. Please check before you travel.

Buying tickets
 Passengers should buy their tickets from the 
Senior Conductor on board the train when 
travelling from unstaff ed stations on the 
Marston Vale line.

Improvement works
From time to time it is essential to undertake improvement works. 
Everyone’s journey is diff erent – please check before you travel, 
especially if you are travelling late at night or at the weekend. The 
latest updated information is available at nationalrail.co.uk
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Information correct at time of going to press 
(October 2019).

) PlusBus add-on tickets available, for 
cheaper travel around the local area

& Rail replacement bus service

All services operated by London 
Northwestern Railway unless otherwise 
shown. 

EM Operated by East Midlands Railway
SN Operated by Southern
TL Operated by Thameslink

a Arrival time
d Departure time

MO Service only runs on Mondays
MX Service does not run on Mondays

Which platform from Bletchley?
5 This service uses platform 5 at 
 Bletchley. Platform 5 has step 
 free access
6 This service uses platform 6 at 
 Bletchley. Platform 6 does not have 
 step free access (36 steps between 
 platform and footbridge)

Please be aware that the above information 
is subject to change. Please check the 
information screens at the station for the 
latest information.

All services along the Marston Vale line are 
formed of 2 coaches.
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There are fewer trains running than normal – and we expect our 
trains to be very busy. We’ll be working really hard to run all of the 
trains on our timetable – but things can change on the day.

Check before you travel...
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